P “...meeting community needs...enhancing quality of life.”

Department of Public Works — Engineering Division

MEMO
TO: Finance Committee
FROM: Chad Weyenberg, Project Engineer
DATE: June 12,2017
RE: Unit CC-17, Contract Amendment / Change Order No. 1

The Department of Public Works is recommending to increase the Unit CC-17 Bridge Maintenance

Contract of NuGen Johnson, LLC by $20,000 for additional concrete deck repairs to the Lawe Street
Bridge over the Fox River.

The Lawe Street Bridge deck was sounded to determine the extent of delamination. The actual
quantity of concrete repairs has increased since the last inspection, therefore, completing all the
repairs under one road closure is the most cost effective approach. Completing all the repairs this
year will also eliminate a bridge shutdown and detour next year.

Funding for this contract change order will be $10,000 from current positive fund balance and
$10,000 from Unit E-17 Miscellaneous Concrete and Street Excavation Repairs via a future
deductive change order.

Thank You.



£102/8/9 SIX'}. ON Wilo4 Japi0 9buey) Joenuod\eoueUBUE 86pug £1-0D\L}02\SI08[0Id\D Blaquakepm\SHIINIONIZ\ONINIINIONI\T

LL/L2/90 Jlounog Aq panoidde sjeq
L1/2190 :8jeq epusby sepIwwWo) soueul
!
L10¢e/L2/0L s1 aI0jo19} J9PIO 9BUBYD SIY} O Sjep Uy} Jo sk uopa|dwiod Jo ajed ayL
sheq S 119pIQ abuey) siyy Aq (pebBueysun / pasesisep / pasealoul) a4 ||IM awl] JOBIu0D ay|

"Jeak Jxau Jnojap pue umopinys

abpuq e ejeulw|e [Im Jeak siy} siiedal ayj [je buje|dwo) yoeoidde oA1}0aS 1SOD JSOW By} S| 8INSOJD Peos 8uo Japun siiedal ay} |je bups|dwod ‘aioyeiay}

‘uorjoadsul }se| ay} aouls pasealdul sey siledal 8}10uU0d Jo Ajjuenb |enjoe sy “UOIBUILIEBISP JO JUSIXS SU} SUIWIS}SP O} POPUNOS SEM 308p abpug }oailg ameT ay | :abuey) Joj uoseay
000$ 00'see'cles 000$ 00°000°02$ 00°0$ 00'526'¢61$ |ejoL
00°0% 00°0$ oL
000$ 00°0$ 6
000% 00°0$ 8
000$ 00°0$ L
000$ 00°0% 9
00°0% 00°0$ S
00°0$ 000% 14
000% 000$ €
00°0$ 000$ Z
00°0$ 0o'sze'cles 000$ 00°000°'02$ 000$ 00°626°261$ 01LG€'80¥9C€0L) L
lejol |eyol (-/+) (-/+) Aouabuiuod junowy ‘ON Juno2oy ‘ON
Aousbunuo) maN JoBIUOD MBN Aousbuiuo) junowy ‘0D aun) JoBJJUOD way|
uaun)
JIm Jejnoiped Buimoljof ay: ul pabueyd Agaiay si /1L02/L/S :pajep uoje|ddy jo Al ay} pue
(ssalppy Jojoesuo)) (swep Jojoesuo))
680€G IM Xassng ‘g | Xxog Od D77 ‘UOSUYO[ UBSHNN usamieq
aoueuauUIB)\ 9bpLg /1-DD HUN :>Homognd Buimojjoy sy} Joy /1-8 "ON JoeJsjuo)
£1/20/90 ajed

3 "ON J3pIQ abueyd ¥3AHO0 IONVHO ? LNIJWAWINY LOVHLNOD



